

C.A.No. 3775-3776 OF 2001  
ITEM No.117

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3775-3776 of 2001

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors.

...

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Dr. R.P.Goel

...

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19.8.2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent that the respondent has expired in the meantime. Learned counsel for the appellant State wants four weeks time to ascertain the actual position to move for substitution, if deemed necessary. Learned counsel for the respondent states that necessary details regarding the legal heirs will be given within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master