

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3775-3776 OF 2001

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DR. R.P. GOEL(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing the substitution appln.)

Date: 25/01/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

of the Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives
deceased respondent.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, learned counsel, accepts notice and prays for
adjournment to take instructions and file Vakalatnama. Let that be done
within two weeks.

to file a The learned counsel for the appellant is permitted
complete copy of the impugned judgement within one week.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master