

r

C.A.No. 3775-3776 OF 2001

ITEM NO.102COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.3775-3776 of 2001.

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.P. GOEL (DEAD) BY LRs.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for substitution of legal representatives of the
deceased respondent]

Date : 22/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant (s)Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Substitution allowed.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed with costs in terms of the Signed Order.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3775-3776 OF 2001

State of U.P. & Ors.....Appellants

Versus

R.P. Goel (Dead) By LRs.Respondents

O R D E R

Substitution allowed.
We have heard learned counsel. There is no merit in these appeals. The appeals are accordingly dismissed with costs.

Sd/-
.....J. [Y.K. SABHARWAL]

Sd/-
New Delhi.....J.
February 22, 2005.[TARUN CHATTERJEE]